— increase the catches by small-scale fishermen. C20

ARTICLE HH 

The Nordic Contribution 

1. The Nordic Governments shall make available funds and personnel to the Mozambican Government 

for the period January 1, 1981 — December 31, 1983 to a total value not exceeding sixty six million 

US Dollars (US$ 66 000 000) to be used for the Programme (hereinafter referred to as the Nordic 

Contribution). 
2. Out of the Nordic Contribution an amount not exceeding one million US Dollars (US$ 1 000 000) 

shall cover the costs of SIÐA for administration of the Programme during the period of validity of

[...]

For each year allocations to the Programme shall be made on the basis of a budget agreed upon 

between the Parties as set forth in Article IV below. 
5. For the period January 1, 1981 — December 31, 1981, however, the allocation out of the Nordic 

Contribution to the Programme shall not exceed twenty two million US Dollars (US$ 22 000 000). 

ARTICLE HI 

Delegation of Competence 

1. The Ministry of Agriculture ofthe Mozambican Government (hereinafter referred to asthe Ministry) 
and the Swedish International Development Authority (hereinafter referred to as SIÐA) shall be 
competent to represent the Parties in the implementation of this Agreement and in the approval of